

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
EnergyEfficiencyOIR-Post-2008_DR_CPUC_001-Q010-14
Attachment 2

RATE DATA ANALYSIS :RATEP.DR4784.JCL(Q10#14SF)

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Number elec accounts excluded due to no usage in 2011 = 36,965

Elec: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 15% of usage (Q10)

EXCEED15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	5156	10.57	5156	10.57
1	14254 (Q10)	29.21	19410	39.78
2	10186	20.87	29596	60.65
3	12236	25.07	41832	85.72
4	6320	12.95	48152	98.68
5	644	1.32	48796	100.00
6	2	0.00	48798	100.00

Elec: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 25% of usage (Q11)

EXCEED25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	13285	27.22	13285	27.22
1	22770 (Q11)	46.66	36055	73.89
2	11120	22.79	47175	96.67
3	1623	3.33	48798	100.00

Elec: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 50% of usage (Q12)

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
EnergyEfficiencyOIR-Post-2008_DR_CPUC_001-Q010-14
Attachment 2

EXCEED50	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	32532	66.67	32532	66.67
1	16261 (Q12)	33.32	48793	99.99
2	1	0.00	48794	99.99
3	3	0.01	48797	100.00
5	1	0.00	48798	100.00

Elec: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 75% of usage (Q13)

EXCEED75	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	38167	78.21	38167	78.21
1	10627 (Q13)	21.78	48794	99.99
2	1	0.00	48795	99.99
3	2	0.00	48797	100.00
6	1	0.00	48798	100.00

Elec: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that equal 100% of usage (Q14)

EQUAL100	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	40668	83.34	40668	83.34
1	8130 (Q14)	16.66	48798	100.00

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
EnergyEfficiencyOIR-Post-2008_DR_CPUC_001-Q010-14
Attachment 2

RATE DATA ANALYSIS :RATEP.DR4784.JCL(Q10#14SF)

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Number gas accounts excluded due to no usage in 2011 = 21,279

Gas: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 15% of usage (Q10)

EXCEED15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	4688	11.35	4688	11.35
1	14457 (Q10)	35.01	19145	46.36
2	9084	22.00	28229	68.36
3	8647	20.94	36876	89.30
4	3930	9.52	40806	98.82
5	466	1.13	41272	99.95
6	21	0.05	41293	100.00

Gas: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 25% of usage (Q11)

EXCEED25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	9920	24.02	9920	24.02
1	20752 (Q11)	50.26	30672	74.28
2	9214	22.31	39886	96.59
3	1407	3.41	41293	100.00

Gas: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 50% of usage (Q12)

EXCEED50	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	23522	56.96	23522	56.96
1	17771 (Q12)	43.04	41293	100.00

Gas: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that exceed 75% of usage (Q13)

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
EnergyEfficiencyOIR-Post-2008_DR_CPUC_001-Q010-14
Attachment 2

EXCEED75	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	29468	71.36	29468	71.36
1	11825 (Q13)	28.64	41293	100.00

Gas: No of SF Zip+4 with 1 account that equal 100% of usage (Q14)

EQUAL100	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	31997	77.49	31997	77.49
1	9296 (Q14)	22.51	41293	100.00